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No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1907.
April30,

1908.

Ashley County—continued.
May, Frederick, Leithfield
May, G., Leithfield
May, H, Leithfield
McAdam, Mrs. Elizabeth, Amberley
McAdam, William, Leithfield
McConnell, R. P., View Hill
McCracken, J. (Exors. of),Hayland, Rangiora
McCullough Bros., Fernside
McCullough, D. T., Mason's Flat, Cust
McDonald, A. F., Hawarden
McDonald, G. B., Cust
McDonald, T. R., Hawarden
McFarlane, Peter, Woodgrove
McGiffert, Mrs. A., Sefton
MeGillivray, J., Oxford
McGowan, F. W, West Eyreton
McGowan, F. W., Hawarden
McGowan, J., Mount Grey Downs, Waikari
McGowan, R., Waikari
McGowan, Samuel, Amberley
McGrath, D., Cooper'B Creek
McGrath, D., Flaxton
McGrath, J., Fernside
McGrath, John, Oxford
McHugh, M., Ohoka
Mcllraith, W., Cust
Mcintosh Bros., Loburn
Mcintosh, Hector, Fernside
Mcintosh, Hector, Kaiapoi
Mcintosh, Hugh, Woodgrove
Mcintosh, W. and &., Southbrook
McKay, Hugh, Amberley
McKay, M., Hurunui
McKee, S. H, Bexley
McKibbon, Hugh, Oust
McLachlan, J., jun.,Waikari
McLaren, A., Amberley
McLauchlin, Andrew, Moeraki N., Spring-

bank
McLean, Alexander, Woodburn, Sefton
McLean, G. A., Leithfield
McLean, G. H., Glasnevin, Amberley
McLean, G. N., Gola Peaks, Amberley
McLean, H. H.,Ardross, Amberley
McLean, John,Waikari
McLean, MrB. I., Leithfield
McLelland, James, Seargill
McLeod, John, Sefton
McMaster, A., West Oxford
McNally, M., Fernside
McNally, Nicholas, Amberley
McNamara, B., Amberley
MeNamara, D., Balcairn
McNaught, T., Amberley
Mehrtens, George, East Oxford
Mehrtens, George, Ohoka
Mehrtens, H., Rangiora
Mein, William,Federal Hotel, Christchurch
Meyer, E. W., East Oxford
Meyer, F. A., East Oxford
Meyers, A., Cooper's Creek
Miles, T., Fernside
Miller, A., North Loburn
Milne, George, Fernside
Milne, G., jun., Fernside
Milton, E. B., Birch Hill, Rangiora
Mitchell, R., Waikari
Mockeft, Henry, Amberley
Moody, Charles, Woodend
Moore, G. H, Glenmark, Waipara
Moore, John, Balcairn
Moore, T., Balcairn
Moorhead, J.,Lyndhurst
Morriss, William, Waikuku
Mortland, A., Ohoka
Mounsey, J. A., View Hill
Mount Thomas Estate Company (Limited),

Okuku, Ashley
Mulcock, William, Balcairn
Mulligan, E. M., Rockford
Murphy, Mrs. Julia, Eyreton
Murphy, W., Fernside
Murray, James, Bennett's ,,.
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1
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1720
1359
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Nil'*''86"
263
639

13
943
141
413
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Nil
303
150
600
626
120
866
230
130

1184
527
437
136
131
854

3658
451
132

3
846

25

41
1747

5156
6700
2097
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49

1696
107
3 6

Nil
500
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144
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260

80
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12070
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31
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140
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204

141
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800
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1045
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34
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No. of Sheep on
April30,

1907.
April30,

1908.

Ashley County—continued.
Murray, Thomas, Woodgrove
Neave, William, Allendale, Hawarden
Neil, Miss M. J., Rockford
Neilson, E. W., Hawarden
Neugeschwender, A., Fernside
Newton, G. G., Hawarden
Nicholls, William, Amberley
Nichols, W. A., Amberley
Noone, Joseph, Amberley ,
Norris Bros., West Eyreton
Norris, T., West Eyreton
O'Brien, D., Amberley
O'Brien, William, Hawarden
O'Carroll, J., Hawarden
O'Connor,Edward, Loburn
O'Connor, John, Balcairn
O'Farrell, T. H., Cust
O'Halloran, John, Glentui, Bennett's
Oldham, V., Eyreton
O'Loughlin, Michael, Springbank
O'Loughlin, Thomas, Springbank
O'Neill. J. A., Rangiora
Orchard, Hiram, Sefton
O'Roarke, Mrs. Jane,Fernside
O'Roarke, Mrs. M., Fernside
O'Roarke, Thomas, Fernside
Overton, P. J., Seargill
Paget, .T. ft, Bennett's
Pannett, W. F., Seargill
Papps, H. ,)., Oxford
Parish, R. H, Oxford
Parish, R., East Oxford
Parnham Bros., Kaiapoi
Parnham, ft S., Kaiapoi
Parnham, W. A. Kaiapoi
Parnham, W. and T\, Kaiapoi
Pateman, E. ft, Woodend
Patterson, J. (Trustees of), Eyreton
Patterson, William, Amberley
Pavalka Bros., Okuku
Pavalka, F., View Hill
Pawsey Bros., Woodgrove
Pawsey, J. R., Balcairn
Payne, Walter, Amberley
Peach Bros., Ashley
Peacock, J.A., McRae, Swannanoa
Pearce, Arthur, Rangiora
Pearson, T. E., Waikari
Peebles, Peter, Cust
Penwell, H., Kaiapoi
Pepper, Enoch, Hawarden
Percy, E. R., North Loburn
Pester, B. T., WestEyreton
Pethig, J., Rangiora
Petrie Bros., Woodend
Phillips, William, Southbrook
Philpott, Adolphus, North Loburn
Philpott, E. G., North Loburn
Piercy Bros., Hawarden
Pihl, Dirk, Ohoka
Pilcher, Mary L., Medbury
Plaehatsh, H. and W., East Oxford
Plachatsh, Joseph, View Hill
Plaskett, W., Fernside
Pohl, F. A., Woodgrove
Pole, James P., View Hill
Ponsonby, James, North Loburn
Poweli, Aaron, East Oxford
Powell, J., East Oxford
Powell, Louis, East Oxford
Powell, Thomas, Fernside
Power, F. M., Hawarden
Power, J., Woodgrove
P<iwer, W. and T., West Eyreton
Power, William, Fernside
Prior, Phillip, Fernside
Prichard, A. C.and C. F., Oxford
Prouse,'David, Cust
Pryor, W. J., The Peaks
Pulley, Tasman, Loburn
Purchase, E. W., Oxford
Pursey Bros., Loburn
Pursey, T. W., Ashley

1017
6720

60

36
833

7406
1517
980
300
265
125
285

1000
305

50
99

7780

485
195
891

50
48
50

100
2890

425

405
1540
1530
307
450
367
140
430

43
75
16

5060
1322

1014
6784

26
294
27

1290
5182
1089
973
115
397
142
518

1600
254

47
99

7915
343
106
135

Nil
Nil

20
Nil
Nil
2844

294
575
675

1500
150t

539
118
415

Nil
Nil
398

66
4520
1432

65
400

Nil
Nil
1624
Nil
115
146
167
35

110
254
429

51
333
308
663

13
122

Nil
395
197
307
212
200
140
300

1424
1320
913
476
117
175

1152
165
66

867
516
366

Nil

392
1922

30
1160
462

71
152
189
37
50

265

32
293
370
604

7
47
68

379
146
199
284

97
100
ioo

1842

613
550

96
283

1355
163
55

773
269
163
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